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Workshop 

Strategic Platform Ameliorating Tunisian Higher Education on Food Sciences and 

Technology SPAAT4FOOD  
    

15-18.07.2019 
University Lucian Blaga of Sibiu ULBS, Romania 

 

Day 1 - 15.07.2019 Location 

9.00-09.30 Registration  

EduHub ULBS 

09.30-10.00 Welcome speeches 

10.00-11.00 
Paola Pittia, Federica Striglio: Virtual labs, structure and 
organisation 

11.00-11.15 Coffee Break 

11.15-13.00 
Paola Pittia, Federica Striglio: Virtual labs, structure and 
organisation 

13.00-14.30 Lunch Break 
Restaurant 
Piano 

14.30-15.00 Visit ULBS library 

ULBS library/ 
Career Guidance 
Office 

15.00-15.30 Blanca Grama: Career Guidance Office at ULBS 

15.30-16.00 

Mohamed Makni - coordinator, Ali Bougatef, Zarai Zied, 
Nourhene Boudhrioua Mihoubi, Nacim Zouari, Rafik 
Balti: Discussion actual organisation of students insertion 
process and internship at Tunisian Universities  
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Day 2 - 16.07.2019 Location 

09.00-09.20 
Camelia Sava, Blanca  Grama: Agropractik, a Romanian 
national project for realizing supervised practical stages 

EduHub ULBS 

09.20-09.40 
Ion Dan Mironescu: European project KNOWinFOOD as 
example of Problem-Based Learning practical stage 

09.40-10.00 
Pascal Dupeux, Lila Hartelius: Personal development 
projects at IUT Lyon 

10.00-10.30 Coffee break 

10.30-11.00 
Oana Piper: Debut in Carieră, a successful internship 
program at Solina Romania 

11.00-11.30 
Florin Titescu, Andreea Gherghiescu, Ionela Moraru, 
Aurelien Deltenre: Students perspective on internship 
and employability 

 

12.00-13.00 Lunch break 
Restaurant 
Piano 

13.00-14.00 

 

14.00-15.00 

 

15.00-16.00 

Ion Dan Mironescu, Mohamed Makni: Discussion and 
proposal structure PIU at Tunisian Universities 
 
Cecilia Georgescu, Ali Bougatef: Discussion and proposal 
structure internship at Tunisian Universities 
 
Paola Pittia, Ion Dan Mironescu: Integrating virtual labs, 
internship and PIU in the project structure 

EduHub ULBS 

19.00-21.00 Official dinner 
Restaurant 
Teatro  
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Day 3 - 17.07.2019 Location 

09.00-12.00 

Irina Matran, Vasilica Oprescu, Andrei Puscas, Internship 
and employability - Experience and successful internship 
stories at ULBS.  
 
Visit food factories in Sibiu organising internships for 
students 

Expertarom, 
Amylon SA, 
Extrasib 

12.00-13.00 Lunch break  
Restaurant 
Piano 

13.00-15.30 
Cristina Silva, Monica Mironescu: Scheduling the 
detailed activities for virtual lab, PIU and internship 
implementation 

EduHub ULBS 

15.30-16.00 Visit the labs Faculty ASFIEP 

 

 

Day 4 - 18.07.2019  

09.00-10.00 Conclusion workshop 
EduHub ULBS 

10.00-10.30 Coffee break  

10.30-13.00 

Bogdan Maties, Internship and employability. Experience 
and successful graduate stories 
 
Visit a family business organising internships for 
students. 

 

13.00-16.00 Visit Sibiu surroundings  
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MAIN ORGANISERS: 

Monica Mironescu (P7-ULBS Romania) 

Mohamed Makni (P1-Uni SFax, Tunisia) 

 

ORGANISERS:  

Ion Dan Mironescu (P7-ULBS Romania) 
Cecilia Georgescu (P7-ULBS Romania) 
Ecaterina Lengyel (P7-ULBS Romania) 
Ovidiu Tița (P7-ULBS Romania) 
Mihai Ognean (P7-ULBS Romania) 
 
PARTICIPANTS: 

Mohamed Makni P1- University of Sfax, Tunisia mohamed.makni@gmail.com 

Ali Bougatef P1- University of Sfax, Tunisia ali.bougatef79@gmail.com 

Zarai Zied P1- University of Sfax, Tunisia zaraizied1@gmail.com 

Nassim Zouari P2 - University of Gabes Tunisia znacim2002@yahoo.fr  

Rafik Balti P3 - University of Jendouba Tunisia rafikbalti1981@gmail.com  

Paola Pittia P5 - University of Teramo Italy  ppittia@unite.it 

Federica Strigglio P5 - University of Teramo Italy f.m.striglio@outlook.com 

Cristina Silva P6 - Universidade Catolica 

Portuguesa, Portugal 

clsilva@porto.ucp.pt 

Monica Mironescu P7 - University Lucian Blaga of 

Sibiu Romania 

monica.mironescu@ulbsibiu.ro  

Cecilia Georgescu P7 - University Lucian Blaga of 

Sibiu Romania 

cecilia.georgescu@ulbsibiu.ro 

Ion Mironescu P7 - University Lucian Blaga of 

Sibiu Romania 

ion.mironescu@ulbsibiu.ro  

Ecaterina Lengyel P7 - University Lucian Blaga of 

Sibiu Romania 

iecaterina.lengyel@ulbsibiu.ro 

Blanca Grama P7 - University Lucian Blaga of 

Sibiu Romania 

blanca.grama@ulbsibiu.ro  

Pascal Dupeux – per 

Skype 

Universite Claude Bernard de Lyon 

1, France 

pascal.dupeux@univ-lyon1.fr  

Lila Hartelius – per 

Skype 

Universite Claude Bernard de Lyon 

1, France 

kaleidoscopeenglish@gmx.com  

Aurelien Deltenre Universite Claude Bernard de Lyon 

1, France 

aureliendelt@outlook.fr  

Oana Piper Solina Romania oana.piper@solina-group.ro  
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Florin Titescu Solina Romania florin.titescu@solina-group.ro  

Irina Matran Expertarom SRL, Romania irina.matran@expertarom.com  

Ilie Birsan Amylon SA, Romania birsan.ilie@yahoo.com  

Andrei Puscas Amylon SA, Romania andrei.puscas@ymail.com  

Ovidiu TIta P7 - University Lucian Blaga of 

Sibiu Romania 

ovidiu.tita@ulbsibiu.ro  

Mihai Ognean P7 - University Lucian Blaga of 

Sibiu Romania 

mihai.ognean@ulbsibiu.ro  
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